Isolated, Single-Channel
RS-232 Line Driver/Receiver
Data Sheet ADM3251E
FEATURES
2.5 kV fully isolated (power and data) RS-232 transceiver
isoPower integrated, isolated dc-to-dc converter
460 kbps data rate
1 Tx and 1 Rx

Wide Body (RW-20)
Dimensions shown in millimeters and (inches)
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1 Temperature Range Package Description Package Option
ADM3251EARWZ −40°C to +85°C 20-Lead Standard Small Outline Package [SOIC_W] RW-20
ADM3251EARWZ-REEL −40°C to +85°C 20-Lead Standard Small Outline Package [SOIC_W] RW-20
EVAL-ADM3251EEB1Z  Evaluation Board
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
Rev. G | Page 15 of 16
ADM3251E Data Sheet
NOTES
©2008–2013 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
 registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
  D07388-0-10/13(G)
Rev. G | Page 16 of 16
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Analog Devices Inc.:
  EVAL-ADM3251EEB1Z  ADM3251EARWZ  ADM3251EARWZ-REEL
	FEATURES
	APPLICATIONS
	FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
	GENERAL DESCRIPTION
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	REVISION HISTORY
	SPECIFICATIONS
	PACKAGE CHARACTERISTICS
	REGULATORY INFORMATION
	INSULATION AND SAFETY-RELATED SPECIFICATIONS
	DIN EN 60747-5-2 (VDE 0884 TEIL 2): 2003-01 INSULATION CHARACTERISTICS
	ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
	ESD CAUTION
	PIN CONFIGURATION AND FUNCTION DESCRIPTIONS
	TYPICAL PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS
	THEORY OF OPERATION
	ISOLATION OF POWER AND DATA
	CHARGE PUMP VOLTAGE CONVERTER
	5.0 V LOGIC TO EIA/TIA-232E TRANSMITTER
	EIA/TIA-232E TO 5 V LOGIC RECEIVER